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MSSH & MSHT ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING 2023

THE GROWING HAND
DAY 1  18th August 2023 (Friday)
07:30 - 08:00 Registration
08:00 - 08:30 Plenary 1: Functional development   Alphonsus Chong 
   of the Congenital hand
08:30 - 08:50 Classification of Congenital Alphonsus Chong
   Hand Anomalies
08:50 - 09:10 Thumb polydactyly Vijayan Gopal
09:10  -  09:30 Syndactyly and Camptodactyly Sachin Shivdas
09:30 - 09:50 Radial and ulna club hand  Shalimar Abdullah
09:50 - 10:10 Trigger thumb and clasp thumb Manohar Arumugam
10:10 - 10:30 Therapist management for   Mohd Azam
   congenital upper limb conditions
10:30 - 10:40 Q & A All Speakers
10:40 - 1 1 : 1 0 Coffee break
Developmental 
1 1 : 1 0 - 11 :30 OBPI Abdul Nawfar
1 1 : 3 0  - 11 :50 Cerebral palsy  Tunku Sara
11 :50 - 12 : 10  Arthrogryposis Mohd Iskandar   
    Mohd Amin
12 : 10  - 12:30 Talking to parents and children Shashank Raghunandanan
12:30 - 12:50 Therapist Management of Spastic   Eunice Yap
   Upper limb 
12:50 - 13:00 Q & A  All Speakers
1300 - 14:45 Lunch
Paediatric Trauma
14:45 - 15:05 Epiphyseal Injury Shashank Raghunandanan
15:05 - 15:25 Fingertip Injury  Sharifah Roohi
15:25 - 15:45 Early vs late management of   Sharifah Roohi
   Burns injury
15:45 - 16:05 Tendon Injuries Ruban Sivanoli
16:05 - 16:25 Splinting for Paediatric  Teoh Rui Fen 
16:25 - 16:50 Therapist management of Burns  Leong Li Xian
16:50 - 17:00 Q & A  All Speakers
17:00 - 17:20 Tea Break
17:20  - 17:50 Clinical Case Discussion with the 
   expert ( Surgeon and Therapist)    
   



Kinta Riverfront Hotel & Suites, Ipoh

DAY 2 19th August 2023 (Saturday)
08:00 - 08:30 Plenary 2 : Current Concept in distal Ranjit Singh Gill 
   Radius fracture management 
Bone and Joint 
08:30 - 08:50 Scaphoid Fracture  Allan Ravi 
08:50 - 09:10 Scapholunate ligament injuries Jeyasilan Karpudewan
09:10  -  09:30 TFCC injuries  Jeyasilan Karpudewan
09:30 - 09:50 Wrist pain Jeremy Prakash 
09:50 - 10:10 Upper limb Prosthetics  KIV 
10:10 - 10:30 Therapist Management of Stiff fingers  Nurfarahin Ramli
10:30 - 10:40 Q & A All Speakers
10:40 - 11 :00 Tea Break
Soft Tissue  
1 1 : 1 0  - 11:20 Flexor tendon Injury Chuah Chee Kheng
1 1 : 2 0  - 11:40 Extensor tendon injury Parminder Singh Gill
11:40 - 12:00 Nerve Entrapment Collin Looi
12:00 - 12:20 Therapist management of KIV 
   Dry Needling 
12:40 - 13:00 Therapist management of  Clement A/L Pranchih
   nerve entrapment   Zawer
13:00 - 13:10 Q & A  All Speakers
13:10 - 14:10 Lunch
14:10 - 14:30 Replantation surgery Shams Amir
14:30 - 14:50 Replantation rehabilitation KIV
14:50 - 15:10 Replantation dressing  Wan Nuraidah Wan Ahmad
15:10 - 15:30 BPI: Presentation and Examination Parminder Singh
15:30 - 15:50 BPI : Management  Chua Wei Siong
15:50 - 16:20 Rehab BPI Juliana Ibrahim
16:20 - 16:30 Q & A  All Speakers
16:30 - 17:00 Tea Break
17:00  - 17:30 Clinical Case Discussion with the 
   expert ( Surgeon and Therapist)    
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MSSH & MSHT ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING 2023

+6012 6950234 secretariat@mssh.org.my 

NOTE:
All participants will be divided into 6 groups (3 for Drs and paramedics, 3 for therapists).
Each group will be given a chance for hands on practice at each station in rotation.

HANDS-ON WORKSHOP

Scientific Committees
Chairperson  Elaine Soh Zi Fan
Vice Chairperson Chua Wei Siong

Speakers
Abdul Nawfar
Allan Ravi 
Alphonsus Chong
Chai Siaw Chui 
Chuah Chee Kheng
Chua Wei Siong
Clement A/L Pranchih Zawer
Collin Looi
Jeremy Prakash 

Jeyasilan Karpudewan
Juliana Ibrahim
Liew Siew Khei
Leong Li Xian
Mohd Azam
Mohd Iskandar Mohd Amin
Manohar Arumugam
Nurfarahin Ramli
Parminder Singh
Ranjit Singh Gill
Ruban Sivanoli
Sachin Shivdas

Shalimar Abdullah
Shashank Raghunandanan
Sharifah Roohi
Shams Amir
T. Sara Ahmad
Teoh Rui Fen 
Tunku Sara
Eunice Yap 
Vijayan Gopal 
Wan Nuraidah Wan Ahmad

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEES & SPEAKERS

DAY 3 20th August 2023 (Sunday)
09:30 - 12:00 SAW BONE WORKSHOP STATION 1:
 Medartis

SAW BONE WORKSHOP STATION 2:
 DePuySynthes

UPPER LIMB ARTHROSCOPY AND BONE ANCHORS 
 WORKSHOP STATION 3:
 Malex Medical Asia
09:00 - 12:00 REHAB WORKSHOP STATION 1:
 Splint fabrication

REHAB WORKSHOP STATION 2:
 Early hand robotic rehabilitation

REHAB WORKSHOP STATION 3:
 Dry needling (MOB Physio)


